## **DWF Law LLP**

Bridgewater Place Water Lane Leeds LS11 5DY DX 728240 Leeds 66 T +44 (0)333 320 2220 F +44 (0)333 320 4440 dwfgroup.com



National Infrastructure Planning Temple Quay House 2 The Square Bristol BS1 6PN

Your Ref:	
Our Ref:	16755/2026417/29 Please quote this when replying
Date:	10 August 2021
Please ask for: Ext: Direct Dial: E-mail: Direct Fax:	Andrew Batterton 571508

BY SPECIAL DELIVERY AND BY POST TO M54toM6linkroad@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Dear Sirs,

## A54 to M5 Link Road Development Consent Order ('the Order')

We refer to the above matter, in which we act on behalf of Severn Trent Water Limited. We write in response to your most recent correspondence dated 9 August 2021.

My client has come to an agreement with Highways England Company Limited for the purpose of regulating certain aspects of the relationship between them to ensure that my client's interests are properly protected in the event that the above Order is implemented. As such, any and all objections to the Order as proposed previously submitted by my client are withdrawn and we ask that they are not considered when deciding the Order. We confirm that the protective provisions within the Development Consent Order submitted by Highways England on 7 April 2021 at Deadline 8 are approved by Severn Trent Water Limited.

We confirm that a copy of this correspondence has been shared with the legal representatives for Highways England. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me via the details above.

Yours sincerely

## **Andrew Batterton**

Partner and Head of UK Planning and Compulsory Purchase for DWF Law LLP

CC: Gowling WLG LLP.

Error! Unknown document property name.

DWF Law LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC423384 DWF Law LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA) as an Alternative Business Structure The rules of the SRA are available at www.sra.org.uk/handbook/ The term 'Partner' is used to refer to a Member of DWF Law LLP or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qual ifications A list of Members of DWF Law LLP and of Non-Members who are designated as Partners is open to inspection at its registered office located at Scott Place, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AA

DWF Law LLP is listed on the Financial Services Register as an Exempt Professional Firm, able to carry out certain insurance mediation activities (regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority)